Copy It So of 6

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 2280

Lot No.	
Land District.	
FIELD NOTES OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF	
George Henninger et al KNOWN AS THE	
Alpha and Omega Warren Mining District,	
Cochise County, Territory of Arizona Section approx., Township 23 S., Range 24 E.G.& S.R.B.& Surveyed under instructions dated June 8, , 1906,	M.
by I. Stauber	
Claim located see location notices , 1 Survey commenced June 14, 1906. , 1 Survey completed June 14, 1906. , 1	

Postoffice address of claimants

Bisbee, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona.

Tiest / figger / wis

ALPHA and OMEGA LODES.

Feet

238.5

ALPHA

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the S.E. Cor., identical with location and with Obr. No. 3 of Omega lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 in. dq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2280 A L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 1-2280 brs. N. 26° 26' E., 50 ft. and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 82° 2' W., 50 ft., no bearing monuments available, and Cor. No. 4, Mc Kinley lode, Survey No. 2028 brs. S. 79° 57' E. 29.4 ft. and the N. W. Cor. of Sec. 30, Tp. 23 S., R. 25 E., G. & S., R. B. & M. brs. S. 71° 21' 30" E. 4833.9 ft.

Thence N. 82° 2' W.

92.57 to the intersection of line 3-4 New York lode, Survey No. 1962, at S. 43° 58' W. 65.95 ft. from Cor. No. 4,

and to Cor. No. 1, Eureka lode, Survey No. 2093.

1026.4 same bearing, to Cor. No. 4 Eureka lode, Survey No. 2093 and the intersection of line 1-4 No. 6 lode, Survey No. 2048 at N. 48° 15' W. 181.6 ft. from Cor. No. 1.

same bearing, to Cor. No. 2, the S. W. Cor. identical with location, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-2280 A L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 2-2280 brs. S. 82° 2' E., 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 26° 26' E.

Thence N. 26° 26' E.

to Cor. No. 2 Boston lode, Survey No. 2069 and the inter section of line 1-4 No. 6 lode, Survey No. 2048, at N. 48° 15' W. 588.39 ft. from Cor. No. 1. From this point Cor. No. 3 Boston lode, Survey No. 2069 brs.N. 48° 15' W. 83.95 ft.

315.0 same bearing, to original location for W.E.C.

50 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Feet 596.9

same bearing, to Cor. No. 3, the N. W. Cor., identical with location, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2280 A L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 3-2280 brs. S. 26° 26' W., 50 ft. and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 82° 2' E., 50 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Thence S. 82° 2' E.

1109.24 to Cor. No. 4, identical with Cor. No. 1, Boston lode, From this point Cor. No. 2, Boston Survey No. 2069, lode, Survey No. 2069, brs. S. 82° 25' W. 1269.24 ft. a pine post 4 ft.long 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-2280 A L, whence apine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 4-2280 brs. N. 82° 2' W.50 ft. and second pine post of same dimensions and soribing brs. N. 1° 45' E. 10 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Thence N. 1° 45' E. to Cor. No. 5, identical with Cor. No. 2, Jennie Gibson lode, Survey No. 2261, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 24.43 18 in; in the gound in a mound of stones and scribed 5-2280 A L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and soribed B P 5-2280 brs. S. 1° 45' W. 14.4 ft., and second pine post of same dimensions and soribing brs. S. 79° 14' E., 50 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Thence S. 79° 14' E.

2.39 to the intersection of line 1-5 Boston lode, Survey No.

2069 at N. 7° 22' E. 24.17 ft. from Cor. No. 1. 395.5 same bearing along line 1-2 Jennie Gibson lode, Survey No. 2261, to Cor. No. 6, the N. E. Cor. identical with Cor. No. 4, Omega lode of this survey and situated on line 1-2 Jennie Gibson lode, Survey No. 2261 at N. 79° 14' W. 204.5 ft. from Cor. No. 1, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 6-2280 A K, whence a pine post of same dimensions and woribed B \$ 6-2280 brs. N. 79° 14' W., 56 ft.

Feet

and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 26° 26' W., 50 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Thence S. 26° 26' W.

287.2 586.5 to original location for E.E.C. same bearing, to the intersection of line 1-4, New York lode, Survey No. 1962, at S.48° 50' E., 70.25 ft. from Cor. No. 4. same bearing, to Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

602.2

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the W.E.C. location S. 82° 2' E., 1500.0 ft.

DMEGA -

Beginning at cor. No. 1, the S. E. Cor. identical with location and with Cors No. 1, 4 and the S. W. Cor. respectively, of McKinley lode, Survey No. 2028, Grover lode, Survey No. 2028, and Morning Star lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2280 O L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 1-2280 brs. N. 26° 26' E., 50 ft., and second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 86° 37' W. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available and the N. W. Cor. Sec. 30, Tp. 23-S., R. 25-E., G. & S., R. B. & M., brs. S. 64° 47' E. 3411.6 ft.

Thence N.86° 37' W.

1467.4 along line 1-4 McKinley lode, Survey No. 2028, to Cor. No. 2, identical with Cor. No. 4 McKinley lode, Survey No. 2028 and situated on line 1-4 New York lode, Survey No. 1962 at S. 48° 50' E., 99.4 ft. from Cor. No. 4, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-2280 0 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 2-2280 brs. S. 86° 37' E. 50 Ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 79° 57' W., 15 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Thence N. 79° 57' W.

to Cor. No. 3, the S. W. Cor., identical with Gor. No.1 29.4 Alpha lode of this survey, a pine post, etc., scribed 3-2280 0 L. Original location for S. W. Cor. brs.

Feet	S. 26° 26' W., 19 ft.
	Thence N, 26° 26' E.
15.7	to the intersection of line 1-4 New York
	lode, Survey No. 1962, at S. 48° 50' E., 70.25 ft. from
	Cor. No. 4. Cor. No. 4, McKinley lode, Survey No. 2028
	brs. from this point S. 48° 50' E., 29.15 ft.
297.2	same bearing, to original location for W.E.C.
602.2	same bearing, to Cor. No. 4, the N. W. Cor., identical
	with location and with Cor. No. 6, Alpha lode of this
	survey and situated on line 1-2 Jennie Gibson lode,
	Survey No. 2261 at N. 79° 14' W. 204.5 ft. from Cor. No.
	l, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in
	the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-2280 0 L,
4	whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P
	4-2280 brs. S. 26° 26' W., 50 ft., and a second pine post
	of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 86° 31' E., 50
	ft., no bearing monuments available.
	Thence S. 86° 31' E.
30j.8	to the intersection of line 1-6 Jennie Gibson lode,
	Survey No. 2261 at N. 1º 10' E., 25.9 ft. from Cor. No.
	1.
1012.4	same bearing, to the S. E. Cor. of Bull Hill lode, un-
	surveyed. From this point Cor. No. 1 Stone Wall lode
	Survey No. 2126, brs. N. 59° 40' W., 42.0 ft.
1497.0	same bearing to Cor. No. 5, the N. E. Cor., identical
	with location and with the N. W. Cor. of Morning Star
	lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq.,
	set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and
•	scribed 5-2280 0 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions
	and scribed B P 5-2280 brs. N. 86° 31' W., 50 ft. and a
	second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs.
	S. 26° 26' W., 50 ft., no bearing monuments available.
20E 0	Thence S. 26° 26' W.
305.0	to original location for E.E.C.
603.1	same bearing, to Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

LEDGE

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the W. E. C. location S. 86° 31' E., 1497.0 ft.

AREAS

19.629 AV Total area of Alpha Less conflict vs. No. 6, Survey 1.074 A No. 2048 Less conflict vs. New York, Sur-0.069 AV 1.143 AV vey No. 1962 18.486 A Net area of Alpha vs. Boston, Survey No. Conflict 2069 (Not deducted) 0.001 A Conflict vs. Boston, Survey No. 4.329 AV 2069 (Not deducted)

Total area of Omega

Less conflict vs. New York, Survey No. 1962

Net area of Omega,

Conflict vs. Jennie Gibson, (Not deducted)

19.129 A

0.005 A

0.005 A

0.005 A

0.005 A

Net area of Group

37.610 A

IMPROVEMENTS

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this group placed thereon by the claimants or their grantors is as follows:

ALPHA

No. 1 Discovery shaft, 4 x 6 x 10 ft. deep brs. from

E.E.C.location, N. 82° 2' W., 300 ft., Value, \$100.00

OMEGA

No. 1 Discovery shaft, 4 x 6 x 10 ft. deep brs. from

E. E. C. location, N. 86° 31' W., 200 ft., value \$100.00

Total improvements on group \$200.00

Note: Complete affidavit of \$500 improvements will be furnished prior to the expiration of the period of publication of the application for patent.

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

PBoston lode, Survey No. 2069, owned by M. Newman, et al; Jennie Gibson lode, Survey No. 2261, owned by J. Sherwood; Bull Hill lode, unsurveyed, owned by John Carretto, et al; High Flyer lode, unsurveyed, owned by J. J. Bowen.

Morning Star lode, junsurveyed, owned by the appli-

North

East

cants herein

South

McKinley lode, Survey No. 2028, owned by George Henninger, et al; New York lode, Survey No. 1962, owned by G. J. McCabe, et al; Eureka lode, Survey No. 2093, and No. 6 lode, Survey No. 2048, owned by Hoval A. Smith

West

No. 6 lode, Survey No. 2048, owned by Hoval A. Smith Boston lode, Survey No. 2069, owned by M. Newman etal.

LOCATION

This group is situated and located about three and one-half miles in an easterly direction from the City of Bisbee, in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona, approximately in Tp. 23S., R. 24 E. G. & S., R. B. & M., unsurveyed.

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a C.L.Berger M Son No. 1 C Transit, the courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by a solar observation checked by an observation on Polaris; the courses were measured with a300 ft. steel tape; magnetic variations, 12° 30' E. at all corners.

U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Bisbee, Arizona,

July 6, 1906.

situated in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona, and owned by George Henninger, et al,

AFFIDAVIT OF \$500.00 IMPROVEMENTS

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this group placed thereon by the claimfor each location thereof ants or their grantors is not less than \$500.00, and that said improvements were placed on said group before the 15th day of August, and prior to the expiration of the period of publication of the notice of application for patent. Said improvements are as follows:

- Ho. 1 Discovery shaft, 4 x 6 x 10 ft. deep brs. from

 H.E.C.location H. 82° 2' W., 300.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
- No. 2 Shaft, 4 x 6 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 3, S. 25° 15' W., 390.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
- Shaft, 6 x 9 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 3,
 S. 63° 12' E., 655.0 ft.

 Value, \$150.00
- No. 4 Shaft, 4 x 8 x 10 ft. deep brs. from gor. No. 3, S. 65° 25' E., 660.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
- No. 5 Shaft, 4 x 6 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Vor. No. 3, S. 63° 40' E., 650.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
- No. 6 Shaft, 5 x 8 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 3, 8. 04° 55' E., 610.0 ft. Value, \$100.00

 Total Improvements on Claim, \$650.00

OMEGA

- No. 1 Discovery shaft, 4 x 6 x 10 ft. deep brs. from E.E.C. location, N. 86° 51' W., 200.0 ft. Value, \$100.00 ft. T.
- No. 2 Cut, 5 x 10 x 8 brs. from Cor. No. 1, N. 54° 40' W. 292.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
- No. 3 Cut, 5 x 10 x 13 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 1, H. 34°
 40' V., 250.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
- No. 4 Cut, 6 x 10 x 15 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 1, N. 35°

 5' W., 300.0 ft. Value, \$150.00

No. 5	Shaft, 4 x 6 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 1,
	N. 35° 5' W., 280.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
No. 6	Cut, 5 x 10 x 13 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 1, N. 35°
	20' W., 285.0 ft. Value, <u>\$100.00</u>
	Total Improvements on Claim, \$650.00
	TOTAL IMPROVEMENTS ON GROUP, \$1300.00

No. 1

U.S Deputy Mineral Surveyor

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona,
August 15th, 1906.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, H. E. Birkner	and W. C. Cetchell
of lawful age, being first duly sworn accor	ding to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the
Alpha and Omego	mining claim@situate in <u>Warren</u>
mining district, <u>Cochise</u>	County, Arizona Territory, for which
Geor	ge Henninger, ot al
*	
ha	application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor	r done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and
his grantor & exceed five hundred	dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested
in said mine.	HE Birkner
*1	H. E. Birkun
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Cooling	\scale ss:
	Sworn to and subscribed before me thisday
[SEAL.]	of Aurust, 1906
171715400-3-05	NOTARY PUBLIC In and for the County of Cochise, Territory of Arizona. My Commission Expires March 12, 1910.

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U.S. Surveyor G	eneral for District of	Arizona ,
do hereby certify that F	ive Hundred Dollars' wort	h of labor has been expended or
		ntors, upon the mining claim of
George Herninger,	-	, 1
known as the Annia, O	mega	,
situate in	<u> Warren</u>	mining district,
Cochise	County,Ari	zona .
in Section,	Township No, , I	Range No;
that said improvements	consist of Alpha, 6 sha	afts, total value \$650.00;
Omega, 2 shafts an	id 4 cuts, total valu	ie \$650.00, total value
improvements on gr	oup \$1300.00	
¥1		
	, and that no portion of sa	id labor or improvements has been
		her claim. A copy of the report of
		S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated
	, is hereto attacl	
	(eligned)	Frank J. Ingalls
	U. S. Surveyor Genera	lfor Arizona.
Office of U.S. Surveyor G	'eneral,	
Phoenik, Arizon	.a	
	7976 1	

o 2-178

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed	by I. J. Stauber	
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in	n running, measuring, and marking the lines, corn	ers, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of t	he survey of the mining claim of	
Geo. Henr	ninger et all	
known as the Alpha and Omeg	ga	
and showing the respective capacities in which they	acted.	
	W. C. Getchell , Chain:	man.
	H. F. Birkner, Chain	man.
	, Axmar	n.
10 mm	, Flagm	$\iota \alpha n$.
FINAL OATHS	OF ASSISTANTS.	
	11	
and H. E. Birkner		
I. J. Stauber , United States Depu		
the boundaries of the mining claim of		
George Henn:	inger et al	
known as the Alpha and Or	nega	
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been	en surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and u	ınder his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respondent	ects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithf	fully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary mo	onuments established according to law and the inst	tructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for-	Arizona.	•
	Jo-C. Getchelf Chaim	man.
-	M.C. Getchelf Chains	man.
	, Axman	ı.
	, Flagm	an.
	y the above-named persons before me this. 11 th	
day of July	1	
day or same	Mux Metoo	
	NOTARYPUBLIC	

In and for the County of Cochise, Territory of Arizona.

My Commission Expires March 12, 1910.

9489b5m8-03

FINAL OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I,	I. J. Stau	ber	, U. S. Deputy Mineral			
Surveyor, do solemnly	swear that, in pur	suance of instruc	tions received from the United			
States Surveyor Gener	al for	Arizona	, dated			
June 8, 1906. , I have, in strict conformity to the laws of						
United States, the office	ial regulations and	I instructions the	ereunder, and the instructions			
of said Surveyor Gen	eral, <mark>fa</mark> ithfully and	l correctly execut	ted the survey of the Mining			
Claim of	eorge Henning	er et al				
			known as the			
			,			
situate in	Warren		Mining District,			
			tory of Arizonan Section			
			G.& S.R.B.& M.unsur.			
			as represented			
			oundaries of said mining claim			
			lescribed in the attached copy			
of the location certifi	cate, which was re	eceived by me fro	om the Surveyor General with			
said instructions, and	that all the corner	s of said survey h	ave been established and per-			
petuated in strict acco	ordance with the 1	aw, official regula	ations and instructions there-			
under; and I do furth	ier solemnly swea	r that the forego	oing are the true and original			
field notes of said su	field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and					
improvements made u	improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or their grantors					
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value						
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of						
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate						
of expenditures upon any other claim.						
•						
£.			/			
			Strenber			
•			U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.			
			147			
Subscribed and s	worn to by the sai	d I. J.	. Stauber			
U.S. Deputy	Mineral Surveyor,	before me	2			
-	tee, notary p		T.h.			
day of July 1906.						
	1.5	TR	we flore			
		C I M	nyruce			

NOTARY FUBLIC

In and for the County of Cochise, Territory of Arizona.

My Commission Expires March 12, 1910.

o 4<u>-154</u>

Motice of Mining Location.

QUARTZ CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: This mining claim, the name of which is the Alpha,
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral
deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by
J. G. Pritchard, Harry Kreimeier, Geo. Henninger, H. C. Landau, L. C.
Shattuck and D. O. Williams,
the undersigned, on the A day of frame 190 2
This to an law dood
300
feet in a southeasterly direction and
1200 feet in a northwesterly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of
said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the northwest
to the southeast.
The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in
Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 3 miles
in a southeasterly direction from the City of Bishee in said
County of Cochise and Territory of Arizona.
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at the
southeast center end of claim at a monument of stones,
at a point in a Southeasterly direction 300 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the southeast
end line of said claim; thenceThence easterly 300feet to astone monument
being the southeast corner of said claim; thence 1500
feet to a stone monument being at the northeast
corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a stone monument
being the center of the northwest end of said claim; thence 300
feet to a stone monument , being at the northwest
corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a stone monument
at the southwest corner of said claim; thence 300
feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and
of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Codify and Revise the Laws of the Territory of
Arizona," approved March 16th, 1901.
Dated and posted on the ground this day of 190.
Witnesses to location
Seorge O'lessesseller
D. O. Williams
1000 Plians

and Act to Coding and Revise the Laws of the Territory of Arizona 15 SECTIONS 1-11.-INC. LOCATION OF CLAIMS SECTION 1. On the discovery of minical in places on the public domain of the United States, the same may be located as a mineral claim by the discoverer for fainself, for himself and others, or for others.

SECTION 2. Such location shall be annuar by erecting at or contiguous to the point of discovery, a conspicuous monument of stones not less than three (3) feet in height, or an upright postsecurely freed, projecting at least four (4) feet above the ground, in which monument of stones or on which small the posted a location notice, which shall be signed by the name or names of the locator or locators. The location notice must contain: first, the name of the claim located; second, the name or names of the locator or locators. The location is the claim in feet from the point of discovery to easilt end of the claim; fifth, the general course of the claim; sixth, the locality of the claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument whereby the claim can be identified.

SECTION 4. From the time of the location of a minimg claim as above specified, the locator shall be acquired.

SECTION 4. From the time of the location of a minimg claim as above specified, the locator shall be allowed ninety (90) days within which to do not be done, the following thingses: First, to ansate to be mecorded in the office of the County Recorder of the county in which the claim is situated, a copy off the location notice; second, to sink a disscovery shall in the claim to the depth of at least ten (10) feet from the claim on the ground without its boundaries can be readily traceed.

SECTION 5. A failure to do all the things enumerated in this section in the time and place specified shall be construed into an abandoning of the claim; and all right thereto of the dissoverer and locator shall be forfeited.

SECTION 5. A failure to do all the things enumerated in this section in the time and place specified shall be construed into an abandoning of the claim, and all right thereto of the dissoverer and locator shall be repres he it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Arizona: Ĭ TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, mid more than twenty-one years of age, resides at in County, Arizona Territory, and impersonally acquainted with the mining claim, situated in mining claim, situated in the County Recorder of Said County, in Eduk. Of Records of Mines, at page.

That between the day of A. D. and the day of A. D. and the day of A. D. and the county Recorder of Said County. Such work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim, owners of said claim, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United States, pertaining to assessments of annual work, and (here name the owners or men who worked upon the claim in doing the work) were the men employed by said owner, and who labored upon said claim, did said work and improvements, the same being us follows, to-writ: Here describe the work done.)

(Signature.)day of...... ..A. D..... Subscribed and sworn to before me, this..... SECTIONIC. Such affidavit, when so recorded, shall be prime facic evidence of the performance of such labor or the making of such improved ments, and said original affidavit, after it has been recorded, or a certified copy of record of same, or the record of same, shall be received as evidence accordingly by the Courts of this Termitory. The relocation of forfeited or abandoned lode claims shall only be made by sinking a new discovery shaft and fixing the boundary in the same marmer and to the same extent as is required in making an original location; or the relocator may sink the original discovery shaft then (to) feet deeper dram it was at the date of the commencement of such location, and shall erect new, or make the old mountments the same as originally required. In either case a new location monument shall be erected, and the location notice shall state if the whole or any part of the new location is located as a larmoned property, else it shall be void. ក្នុង នៃជាបានប្រកាស ។ 30008 Corner Monument 300 Had . feet Shaft 9 300 1000 feet 300 feet Here is the 3 5 5 5 F J 10 8 Corner Minument Corner Monument The above diagram is to give the lacount a general idea of the plan of location under the new law. Your discovery shaft may be in the center of m, or any distance from either end you desire. In the diagram we have placed it 500 feet from one end and 1000 feet from the other. In description be careful to state locality of claims with reference to some natural object, or permanent monument, so as to identify the claim. TERRITORY OF ARIZONAL atomo nu ducte county of wehr 10 County Recorder in and for the County and Territory aforesaid, do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record at o'clock of his and duly recorded in Book No. 2 to County, Arizona, at pages with NESS my hand and official seat the day and year first above written. onthis Sta uschar County Recorder, CE 10001 Dated Pried and recorded at request HEERMANS ex QUARTZ CLAIN STATIONERY Deputy Recorder. COMPANY, P. 190 190

Motice of Mining Location.

QUARTZ CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: This mining claim, the name of which is the Omega,
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable minera
deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by
J. G. Pritchard, Harry Kreimeier, Geo. Henninger, H. C. Landau, L.
Shattuck and D. O. Williams
By the undersigned, on the day of fleet 190 2
The length of this claim is 1500
feet and I claim 200 feet
feet in a southeasterly direction and
1300 feet in a northwesterly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
ree hundred feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center o
said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the northwest
to the southeast.
The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, i
chise County, in the Territory of Arizona, about three miles
in a southeasterly direction from the City of Bisbee, in Cochise
unty and Territory of Arizona.
,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at the utheast center end of claim at a monument of stone,
at a point in a southeasterly direction 200 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the southeast
end line of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to a monument of stone
being the Southeast corner corner of said claim; thence northwesterly 1500
feet to a stone monument being at the northeast
corner of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet to a monument of stone
being the center of the northwest end end-of said claim; thence westerly 300
feet to a stone monument , being at the northwest
corner of said claim; thence southeasterly 1500 feet to a stone monumen
at the southwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 300
feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, an
of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Codify and Revise the Laws of the Territory of
Arizona," approved March 16th, 1901.
Dated and posted on the ground this day of celegities 190
Witnesses to location Leave Heuringen
De Milliams
B. Buther Internation
Jelious 1 Low Strattuck

An Act to Codify and Revise the Laws of the Territory of Arizona

SECTIONS 1-11.-INC. LOCATION OF CLAIMS

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Arizona:

17

STATIONERY

COMPANY, TUCSON,

Deputy Recorder.

Section 1. On the discovery of mineral in places on the public domain of the United States, the same may be located as a mineral claim by the discoverer for himself, for himself and others, or for others.

Section 2. Such location shall be made by erecting at or contiguous to the point of discovery, a conspicuous monument of stones not less than three (3) feet in height, or an upright post securely fixed, projecting at least four (4) feet above the ground, in which monument of stones or on which post, there shall be posted a location notice, which shall be signed by the name or names of the location; fourth, the length and width of the claim in feet and the distance in feet from the point of discovery to each end of the claim; iffth, the general course of the claim; sixth, the locality of the claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument whereby the claim can be identified.

Section 3. Until each and all of the above specified things shall have been done no right thereto shall be acquired.

Section 4. From the time of the location of a mining claim as above specified, the locator shall be allowed ninety (90) days within which to do or cause to be done, the following things: First, to cause to be recorded in the office of the County Recorder of the county in which the claim is situated, a copy of the location notice; second, to sink a discovery shaft in the claim to the depth of at least ten (10) feet from the lowest part of the rim of the shaft at the surface, and deeper if necessary, until there is discovered in said shaft mineral in place; third, to monument the claim on the ground so that its boundaries can be readily traced.

Section 5. A failure to do all the things enumerated in this section in the time and place specified shall be construed into an abandoning of the claim, and all right thereto of the discoverer and locator shall be forfeited.

Section 5. A failure to do all the things enumerated in this section in the time and place specified shall be construed into an abandoning of

location as heretofore provided, and a Section to. Within three (3) me such improvements upon any mining facts, may make a record in the office	the time for doing the sa ouths after the expiration of claim, the person on w	one shall be as provided on of the period of the ti whose behalf such work of	by the laws of the Unit ime fixed for the perfor or improvement was ma	ed States. rmance of annual lab ade, or some person i	or, or the making of or him knowing the
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,	85.		of early AQ	S. A. Maria	<u>I</u>
				d -1	v.ii
		being duly in			
the County Recorder of said County, That between the at least not including the location work of sa	in Bookof Rec	ords of Mines, at page	and the	notice of which is red	corded in the office of
owners or men who worked upon th	ie claim in doing the w	ork) were the men empl	oyed by said owner, a	nd who labored upo	said claim, did said
Subscribed and sworn to before n	je, this	day of		A. D	(Signature.)
My commission as Notary Public	expires on the	day of	A. D	·	titos e
(Notary Seal.)		c			_ Notary Public.
SECTION II. Such affidavit, when ments, and said original affidavit, aft accordingly by the Courts of this Ter and fixing the boundary in the same nal discovery shaft ten (10) feet deep ments the same as originally require part of the new location is located as	ritory. The relocation of manner and to the same er than it was at the dated. In either case a new abandoned property, el	of forfeited or abandoned e extent as is required in e of the commencement location monument shal	i lode claims shall only making an original loc of such location, and I be erected, and the loc	be made by sinking cation; or the relocate shall erect new, or cation notice shall str	a new discovery shaft or may sink the origi- make the old monu-
	Corner Monument		Corne Monum		el bes et e
1.41	The Contractor	ya (S. saki gyasan bid	in entary	148.11101.41	2 3/4 5 ° t
	Barrier To .	ic D	4 100	taly or re-	Profession 199
	End Peol	shaft shaft		End	
	=	6 COC		a Yana kuna	
Stepl Problems and a second		9	and a last to the		
134 (1)	Corner Monument	ma minimbi	Corne Monum		
The above diagram is to give the claim, or any distance from either ention be careful to state locality of claim.	d you desire. In the di	agram we have placed it	soo feet from one end	and 1000 feet from th	e other. In descrip-
TERRITORY OF ARIZ	ZONA,	Shadin Thin		Sauther P.	
County of gochiel	10		St . Ta. Fac		
Territory aforekdid, do herel	y certify that the	within instrument	County Reco	red at	O'clock / M
on this	day of	plugar ords of Rocal	2 190 - and du	ly recorded in Bo	ok No. 2
	WITNESS my h	and and official sea	il the day and year	r first above wr	tten.
region is the	1701	0000	Man	1500	u
rioù).	glauszno ,	of the state of th	1.72010	спон	ity Recorder.
By By	at Book		Da	1	
Pages By	ok	K)ated		न
TEERMANS 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1	7 7	Silled	F 2 3 F 1 - 1 1 10 E 3		Tr.
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	9 - 12 1 1 10 1 1/1	and	Part of the Part		0 0

ind recorded at request

190

190.

QUARTZ CLAIM

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
August 23, 190.6
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of George Henninger et al
known as the Alpha, Omega,
situate in Warren
Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona
in Section approx., Township No. 23 S., Range No. 24 E., and
designated as Survey No. 2280 , has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, it
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof. less than And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve
ments made upon said mining claim by claimants or their grantors, and that said improvement consist of at time of survey, 2 snafts, value \$200.00
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix,
Arizona is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank S. Ingalls,
United States Sugarana, Command for Arizona.

7361b5m3-03

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoenix, Arigona,	
	August 23 , 1906.	
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District o	f Arizona	
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto atta	ched Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the	
Mining Claim of George Henninger et a	1	
	known as the	
	Alpha, Omega	
situate in	"arren Mining District,	
CochiseCoun	ty, Arizona	
in Section approx. Township No2	3. S., Range No. 24. E.	
, designated as Survey No2.	380	
executed by I. J. Stauber	, U. S. Deputy Mineral	
Surveyor, June 14,	, 1906., under my instructions dated	
June 8 , 190 6, ha	we been critically examined and the necessary cor-	
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,		
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for		
survey is included in the field notes.	ant dingalls	
Ĭ.	J. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.	

7360b5m3-03